SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11610/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in WA No. 3382/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN THROUGH THE CONVENER FCI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 9487/07.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal) Court Master