SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9487/2007

Petitioner(s)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLH
(With appln(s) for permiss
interim relief and office
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11610 of 2 GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLPYEES UNION&ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 11610 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20810-20813 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. G.P. Sindhuy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.11610/2007

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3 is granted one week's time to file counter

affidavit.

SLP(C) No.9487/2007

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time to file counter

affidavit.

Item No.95

-2-

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No.20810-20813/2007

Await service

This is a True Copy of the court re

Await service.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 28.2.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran) Registrar