## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9487/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in WA No.3383/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CHENNAI)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLPYEES UNION&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)  ${\bf r}$ 

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11610 of 2007

(With appln. for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20810-20813 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17389 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 9487,

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

11610/07,17389/10

In SLPs.20810-13/07

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In SLP 9487/07

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. adv.

Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Shubhanshu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by

the parties.

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

```
will
      Application(s) for impleadment
                                                be
considered at the time of hearing of the appeals.
```

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Kusum Gulati ] Court Master Court Master