SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Civil Appeal No(s).10499/2011

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLPYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.102807/2017 (FOR EARLY HEARING) IN C.A.NO.10511/2011 ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 10.11.2017)

WITH C.A. No.10511/2011 (XII)

(IA No.102807/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IN C.A.NO.10511/2011 ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 10.11.2017)

Date: 10-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Nayyar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashish Anshuman, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.

Dr.R.Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Nandita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr.C.Paramasivam, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let these matters and other connected matters be added to the hearing list in the third week of January, 2018 before an appropriate Bench.

I.A.No.102807/2017 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR